Safety
Without Compromises
for Cranes and Hoists
Hoist Drive Units and Motors
32
| GEARBOXES
Safety without Compromises

0.8 / 5.0
(1.0 / 6.0)
0.45 / 3.2
(0.54 / 3.8)
50
(60) 62.6 28 ZFB40/GH3201/4D100Lc4x-12/2 UL TT2.5 M6 3m
2 M7 4m
Pos. Load [t] ISO FEM v [m/min] P [kW] f [Hz] Ratio [-] Torque [Nm] Type
1
3.2 M5 2m
1.0 / 6.3
(1.2 / 7.6)
0.6 / 4.0
(0.72 / 4.8)
50
(60) 49.5 40 ZFB40/GH3201/4D100L4x-12/2 UL TT2.5 M6 3m
2 M7 4m
2
2.5 M5 2m
1.3 / 8.0

(1.3 / 9.2)
1.1 / 7.6
(1.3 / 9.1)
50
(60) 48.7 70 ZFB74/GHX63/4D112M4SX-12/2
Hoist Drive Unit
GHX 63 - Two Speed
Drum Diameter 170 mm | Reeving 4/1
Output  up to 6.0 (7.2) kW
Pos. Load [t] ISO FEM v [m/min] P [kW] f [Hz] Ratio [-] Torque [Nm] Type
1 6.8 M5 2m 0.6 / 4.0
(0.7 / 4.9)
0.9/ 6.0
(1,1 / 7,2)
50
(60) 93.8 60 ZFB60/GHX63/4D112MC4SX-12/2
2 6.3 M5 2m 0.7 / 5.1
(0.9 / 6.1)
0.9/ 6.0
(1.1 / 7.2)

(60) 61.0 60 ZFB60/GHX63/4D112MC4SX-12/2
4 4.0 M5 2m 1.1 / 7.8
(1.3 / 9.40)
0.9/ 6.0
(1.1 / 7.2)
50
(60) 48.7 60 ZFB60/GHX63/4D112MC4SX-12/2
Output  up to 7.6 (9.1) kW
Output  up to 4.9 (6.0) kW
Pos. Load [t] ISO FEM v [m/min] P [kW] f [Hz] Ratio [-] Torque [Nm] Type
1 6.8 M5 2m 0.4 / 2.5
(0.5 / 3.1)
0.8 / 4.9
(1.0 / 6.0)
50
(60) 146.7 45 ZFB60/GHX63/4D112MB4SX-12/2
2 6.8 M5 2m 0.5 / 3.3
(0.6 / 3.9)
0.8 / 4.9
(1.0 / 6.0)

Tropical and corrosion protection
CE and UL/CSA approbation
Options Encoder, Auxiliary fan, CSA approbation,
Other FEM classes and reevings upon request
Technical Data
Hoist Drive Unit
GHX 63 - Inverter Operation
Drum Diameter 170 mm | Reeving 4/1
Output  up to 6.1 (7.3) kW
Pos. Load [t] ISO FEM v [m/min] P [kW] f [Hz] Ratio [-] Torque [Nm] Type
1 6.8 M5 2m 0.7 - 4.0
(0.8 - 5.0)
6.1
(7.2)
100
(120) 93.8 60 ZFB60/GHX63/4D112MB-4
2 6.3 M5 2m 0.8 - 5.0
(1.0 - 6.0)
6.1
(7.2)

(0.8 / 4.8)
1.2 / 7.6
(1.4 / 9.1)
50
(60) 152.9 70 ZFB100/GHX125/4D135Max-12/2 UL TT8 M6 3m
6.3 M7 4m
Output up to 9.5 (11.4) kW
Pos. Load [t] ISO FEM v [m/min] P [kW] f [Hz] Ratio [-] Torque [Nm] Type
1
12.5 M5 2m
0.7 / 4.0
(0.8 / 4.8)
1.5 / 9.5
(1.8 / 11.5)
50
(60) 147.9 100 ZFB100/GHX125/4D135Mdx-12/2 UL TT10 M6 3m
8 M7 4m
2
10 M5 2m
0.8 / 5.0

ZFB 155/GHR200/3D160Lb4Rx-12/2 UL TT 313 665 234.5 84 173
Motor Related Dimensions [mm] & Weights [kg]
Hoist Drive Unit
GHR 200 - Two Speed
Drum Diameter 295 mm | Reeving 4/1
Output  up to 16.0 (19.2) kW
Output  up to 12.5 (15.0) kW
Pos. Load [t] ISO FEM v [m/min] P [kW] f [Hz] Ratio [-] Torque [Nm] Type
1
16 M5 2m
0.7 / 4.0
(0.8 / 4.8)
2.0 / 12.5
(2.4 / 15.0)
50
(60) 169.0 100 ZFB100/GHR200/4D132L4x-12/2 UL TT
12.5 M6 3m
10 M7 4m
8 M7 4m
Pos. Load [t] ISO FEM v [m/min] P [kW] f [Hz] Ratio [-] Torque [Nm] Type

Dimensional Print
Lifting Capacity Up to 25 t
Lifting Speed 4 / 5 / 6,3 / 8 at 4/1 reeving
Drum Diameter 325 mm / 405 mm
Motor Output 2.0 / 12.5 - 2.6 / 16.0 kW (12/2-pole)
Output Shaft DIN 5480 - W90x2x44x8f
Protection Class Motor IP65, brake IP54 (optional IP65)
Standard PTC and thermal sensors
Tropical and corrosion protection
CE and UL/CSA approbation
Options CSA approbation
Other FEM classes and reevings upon request
Technical Data
Motor Type AC LBS ADS HBS Weight Drive Unit
ZFB100/GHX250/4D135Mdx-12/2 UL TT 275 475 193 83.5 241
ZFB150/GHX250/4D135Ldx-12/2 UL TT 275 545 193 83.5 250
ZFB150/GHX250/4D135Lex-12/2 UL TT 275 545 193 83.5 255
Motor Related Dimensions [mm] & Weights [kg]
Hoist Drive Unit
GHX 250 - Two Speed
Drum Diameter 325 mm | Reeving 4/1
Output up to 12.5 (15.0) kW
Pos. Load [t] ISO FEM v [m/min] P [kW] f [Hz] Ratio [-] Torque [Nm] Type
1
16 M5 2m
0.6 / 4.0
(0.8 / 4.8)
1.9 / 12.5
(2.4 / 15.0)
50
(60)
185.0 100 ZFB100/GHX250/4D135Mdx-12/2 UL TT12.5 M6 3m
10 M7 4m
Output up to 16.0 (19.2) kW
Pos. Load [t] ISO FEM v [m/min] P [kW] f [Hz] Ratio [-] Torque [Nm] Type
1

(19.2)
100
(120)
118.7 150 ZFB150/GHX250/4D132Mc-4 UL TT10 M6 3m
8 M7 4m
Output up to 20.0 (24.0) kW
Pos. Load [t] ISO FEM v [m/min] P [kW] f [Hz] Ratio [-] Torque [Nm] Type
1
25 M5 2m
4.0
(4.8)
20.0
(24.0)
100
(120)
185.0 150 ZFB150/GHX250/4D132L-4 UL TT20 M6 3m
16 M7 4m
2
20 M5 2m
5.0